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BREA DAM AND RESERVA R
ORANGE COUNTY, CALI FORNI A

PERTI NENT DATA

MAY 1990
Construction Conpl eted
Stream System . . e
Dr ai nage Area . sq. mles .
Reservoir:
El evati on
Streanbed at dam . ft., NGVD .
Spi |l l way crest . .ft., NGWD .
Spi |l | way design surchar ge | evel . ft., NGVD .
Top of dam. e e .ft., NGVD .
Area
Spi |l l way crest . .acres .
Spi |l | way design surchar ge | eveI acres .
Top of dam. P .acres .
Capacity, gross
Spi |l l way crest . .acre-feet
Spi |l | way design surchar ge | eveI acre-feet
Top of dam . . acre-feet
Al | owance for sedi ment (50 year) . .acre-feet
Dam - Type . Lo -
Hei ght above ori gi nal strean‘oed ft
Top Length . . ft
Top width ft
Fr eeboar d e ft
Spillway: - Type . Lo
Crest Length . . Cft.
Desi gn surcharge . c.f.s.
Qutlets:
Uncontrol |l ed
Nunber and size . . . .. fto.
Entrance invert elevation . ft., NG/ .
Controll ed
Gates - type. .
Nunber and si ze. . . Lo ft
Entrance invert el evatr on . ft., NG/ .
Condui ts
Nunber and si ze. ft
Length . . Lo ft
Maxi mum capacity at sprllvray crest .. . . . .c.f.s
Regul ated capacity at spillway crest . . . . ©c.f.s
St andard Project Flood:
Duration (inflow) . days .
Total volume . acre-feet
I nfl ow peak . c.f.s .
Qut fl ow peak . . . .c.f.s .
Maxi mum wat er surface eI evatl on . Lt
Probabl e Maxi mum Fl ood:
Duration (Inflow) . hours .
Total volume . .acre-feet
I nfl ow peak . c.f.s .
Qut fl ow peak . . . .c.f.s .
Maxi mum wat er surface eI evatl on . Lt
Hi storic Maxi nuns
Maxi mum mean hourly inflow . c.f.s .
Dat e . R
NBXlrrumreIease . c.f.s .
Dat e . L
Maxi mum st or age . acre-feet
Dat e . .o
Maxi mum wat er surface eI evatl on . Lt
Date . . .
Real Estate Taki ng L| ne:
By fee . .o .acres .
By easenents . .acres .

*Inch of runoff

**Top of parapet watt el evation 298.0 feet

Mar ch, 1942
Brea Creek
22

208.0
279.0
292.2
295. 0**

162.7
250. 2
272.8

4,008.5 (3.42%)
6,688.6 (5.70%)
7,420.2 (6.32%)
1,200 (1.02%)
Earthfill
87
1,765
20
5.8+

overfl ow concrete ogee
150
27, 000

Ungat ed,

Wx 2.5 H
251

2 - 3.0

Lift
Wx 8 H
208

Vertical
2 - 5

2 -5 Wx 38 H
484
3, 800

1, 500

2
8,260 (7.04%)
8, 000
5, 060
283. 2

12
8,200 (6. 99%)
37, 000
27, 000
292. 2

2,625
3-1-83
1, 440
3-1-83
1,073
3-1-83
252.0
3-1-83

236. 65
62. 08



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

SOUTH PACIFIC DIVISION, CORPS OF ENGINEERS

630 Sansome Street,Room 720
San Francisco, California 94111-2206

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

MAR2 0 o

CESPD-ED-W (1110-2-240b)

MEMORANDUM FORLCGEE;;;er, Los Angeles District
Commander, Sacramento District

SUBJECT: % Planned Deviations from Approved Water Control Plans

1. All planned deviations from approved water control plans for reservoir
projects within the South Pacific Division must be coordinated with the
Coastal Engineering and Water Management Division at CESPD. Approval must
be given prior to implementation of the deviation.

. 2. Emergency deviations do not require prior approval but coordination
must still be made as soon as is practical.

/

GER ANKQFPE
riga General, U.S. Army
Commanding -



